Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		05-29		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic					
		10210	0400	Attorney Docket No. <u>112844</u>					
	To the Director of the U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office: 1	Please record the attach	ed original document or copy thereof.					
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties Souji KIHIRA Sho MIYAZAKI D5/2 B. Additional name(s) of conv 	0/02	AUTONE 7-10, KIK NAGOY SUMITO 1-14, NIS YOKKAI SUMITO 5-33, KIT	address of receiving parties: TWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. UZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU A-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN MO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. HISUEHIRO-CHO, CHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN MO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. AHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No					
	Assignment	Merger							
	Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: <u>May 16.</u>	2002							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>May 16, 2002</u>								
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	/	C. Patent No	.(s)					
10114789/ Additiona		Additional numbers att	al numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No						
5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$					
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed	(Check No. <u>130893</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V.	928	 Credit any ove deposit accourt 	rpayment or charge any underpayment to it number 15-0461.					
DIAZ	1 00000014 10147891 40.00 0								
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and the original document. Date: May 20, 2002								
	James A. Oliff Registration N Thomas J. Pardini Registratio	n No. 50,411							
ļ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

PATENT REEL: 12925 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Souj</u> :	i KIHIRA		(5)			
(1-8)	- ·	(2) Sho M	MIYAZAKI					
	Insert Name(s) of	(3)						
	Inventor(S)	(4)			(8)	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		other good signed, t assign, t	In consi d and val the under ransfer	deration o uable cons rsigned ac and set ove	f the sum iderations pree(s) to er to	of one dolla paid to each assign, and	r (\$1.00) and of the under- hereby does	
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	See Att	ached Shee	t			
	Insert Address of Assignee			ached Shee				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11) <u>C</u>	ONNECTO	R				
	or Foreign Appli-			844	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>		
	cation Number					evented as as	plication for	
		patent in	the Uni	ted States	of Americ	executed an ap a	prication for	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	<u>May 16</u>	2002				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S.	applica	tion Seria	l Number			
	for filed applications							
may of interthere going which Converted to of the to not the the to not the the to not the the to the the the the to the	 The undersigned to execute separate leem necessary. The undersigned ference which may be of and to cooperate forward with such and to cooperate forward with such be necessary The undersigned to may be necessary The undersigned to may be necessary The undersigned to an or confirm by ne Assignee. The undersignee sue any and all Let thy divisional, cont he entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem to assignment any f to assignment any f this document. In witness whereo rsigned name(s). 	d agree(s) e declared with the interfere d agree(s) in conne on of Indu d agree(s) reissue o d hereby a ters Pater inuing or and hereby ein assigr ents in co d hereby g urther ide s of the Ur	to execu concern: Assignee to execu ction wi strial P to perfor r reexam: authorize to f th reissue y covenar hed, and onflict h rant(s) t intificat hited Sta	ite all pap ing this ap in every w the all pap th claims roperty or orm all aff ination a g (s) and re e United S application that he hat that he hat erewith. the firm of ion which n thes Patent	pers necess plication ay possibl ers and do or provis similar a firmative grant of a quest(s) fit tates resu ins to the has (they has oLIFF & E may be nece and Trade	sary in connect or continuation cuments and per- sions of the ugreements. acts which may valid United the Commission lting from said said Assignee have) full re- ave) not execu- serridge the po- essary or desi- mark Office for the date(s)	tion with any on or division g evidence and erform any act International be necessary States patent d application d application ight to convey ited, and will ower to insert rable in order or recordation opposite the	
unde	May 16.2002	Name of In	ventor _	Ac	un	Kihira	(SEAL)	
Date	May 16,2002 May 16,2002	Name of In	ventor	ish	x	Miljayakel	(SEAL)	
Date	· ·	Name of In	ventor _				(SEAL)	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of In	ventor _				(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Ir	ventor _				(SEAL)	
Date	2	Name of Ir	ventor _	· _ 7 L -	fore: (a)	a Notary Publi	c if within the	
U.S bef	This assignment sh .A. (b) a U.S. Con ore at least two wi	nould pref sul if ou tnesses wi	tside the	e U.S.A. sign here:	If neithe	r, then it su		
Dat	e	Witness _						
Dat	e	Witness _						

PATENT REEL: 12925 FRAME: 0640

•

- 1. Autonetworks Technologies, Ltd. 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
- Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd.
 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
- 3. Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

· · · ·

RECORDED: 05/20/2002